(ATTACHMENT 1)

ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS,

REASSIGNMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM
EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Superintendent

RECOMMENDED CABINET APPOINTMENTS

(4)(nr)

The Superintendent recommends that the following individual be appointed to the classification indicated,
to be effective upon approval by the Board.

Calvin Fermin

Deputy Superintendent
Office of the Superintendent

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

(2)(r)

(5)(r)

(8)(nr)

(2)(r)

(5)(r)

(8)(nr)

(5)(r)

(8)(nr)

(4)(r)

(8)(nr)

(2)(nr)

(2)(r)

(1)(r)

(5)(r)

(2)(r)

(5)(r)

Schedule 03, Range 19A
$158,597

The Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications
indicated, to be effective upon approval by the Board.

Gregory T. Ware

Robert Morris

Luther Albinger

Latricia Johnson

Kristin Berard

Austin Weber

Grace Nicora

Alisha Swartout

Arlensiu Garcia Novelli

Cathleen Reigle

Demaris Dotson

Jeremy Harden

Sarah Lueth

Mya DeVecchis

Margie Shaw

Lori Wierzba

Director |, Black & Latino Male Achievement
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Facilities Planning Analyst Il
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Coordinator |, Procurement
Office of the Chief of Finance

Coordinator Il, School Improvement
Office of the Chief of Communications & School Performance

Data Support Analyst Ill
Office of the Chief of Communications & School Performance

Recreation Supervising Associate Il
Office of the Chief of Finance

Research Analyst llI
Office of the Chief of Communications & School Performance

Business Analyst IlI
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Planning Assistant Il
Office of the Chief of Academics

Audiologist
Office of the Chief of Academics

Systems Administrator
Office of the Chief of Communications & School Performance

Systems Administrator
Office of the Chief of Communications & School Performance

Accountant IV
Office of the Chief of Finance

Recreation Supervising Associate I
Office of the Chief of Finance

Administrative Assistant Il
Office of the Chief of Academics

Central Kitchen Manager Assistant |l

Schedule 03, Range 14A
$90,000

Schedule 03, Range 06A
$88,430

Schedule 03, Range 06A
$87,818

Schedule 03, Range 07C
$79,761

Schedule 03, Range 07A
$78,901

Schedule 03, Range 04A
$72,686

Schedule 03, Range 07A
$63,969

Schedule 03, Range 07A
$63,969

Schedule 03, Range 02A
$62,875

Schedule 03, Range 08C
$62,260

Schedule 03, Range 06A
$61,005

Schedule 03, Range 06A
$61,005

Schedule 03, Range 06A
$61,005

Schedule 03, Range 04A
$50,387

Schedule 03, Range 03A
$46,769

Schedule 03, Range 01A
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(2)(r) Hope Manuel

Office of the Chief of Finance

Planning Assistant Il
Office of the Chief of Academics

RECOMMENDED REASSIGNMENTS

$46,410

Schedule 03, Range 02A
$44,972

The following individuals are recommended for appointment to the reassignments indicated, to be effective
upon approval by the Board.

(2)(r) Ramon Evans

(2)(r) Daryl Burns

@2)r)  Phyllis Smith

(5)(r)  Allan Laird

Principal Il, Vincent High School
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Principal on Special Assignment
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Assistant Principal lll, Alliance High School
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Assistant Principal, Hamilton
Office of the Chief of School Administration

RECOMMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To be effective upon the Board’s approval)

(5)(nr) Lucy Woerfel

(5)(r)  Teresa Grinker

(4)(r)  Yvette Martel

(5)(nr) Grace Nicora

(5)(r)  Susan Ratka

(5)(nr) Mary Ruzga

(1)(r) Rebecca Comfort

(5)(r)  Anne Desotelle

(5)(r) Doreen Nehmer

Audiologist
Office of the Chief of Academics
09/16/19 to 12/20/19

Special Education Supervisor
Office of the Chief of Academics
11/11/19 to 03/27/20

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring
Office of the Chief of School Administration
11/01/19 to 05/31/20

Research Analyst Il

Office of the Chief of Communications & School Performance

11/25/19 to 02/25/20

Principal Assessor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
10/01/19 to 04/30/20

UNSIL World Fair Coordinator
Office of the Chief of Academics
11/01/19 to 06/01/20

First Nations Studies College Access Program Coordinator
Office of the Chief of Academics
11/01/19 to 05/01/20

Reading Interventionist
Office of the Chief of School Administration
11/18/19 to 06/11/20

Math Intervention Teacher
Office of the Chief of School Administration
11/18/19 to 04/20/20

Schedule 03, Range 15A
$134,556

Schedule 03, Range 15A
$120,315

Schedule 03, Range 12C
$90,648

Schedule 03, Range 10C
$85,431

$45.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00
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(2)(r)

(5)(r)

(5)(r)

(2)(nr)

(2)(nr)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(5)(r)

(5)(r)

(5)(r)

(5)(r)

(8)(nr)

OO WN -

Carla Jackson

Doris Bisek

Michele Butz

Melissa Childs

Sarita Felder

Joan Kuehl

Mondell Mayfield

Kathleen Porter

John Roch

Carol Stein

Jane Borden

Theodore Wegner

Native American

African American

Safety Operations Supervisor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/30/19 to 03/30/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
11/11/19 to 06/30/20

Montessori Support
Office of the Chief of School Administration
11/01/19 to 06/01/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
11/18/19 to 04/01/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
11/11/19 to 04/01/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
11/11/19 to 04/01/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
11/11/19 to 06/30/20

Science Lab Resource Instructor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
11/15/19 to 04/15/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
11/11/19 to 04/01/20

MYP/CP Programme Support
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/20 to 06/30/20

Reading Interventionist
Office of the Chief of School Administration
11/15/19 to 04/15/20

Law Clerk
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
11/19/19 to 05/11/20

Asian/Oriental/Pacific Islander

Hispanic
White
Other

$33.47

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$28.50

$20.00
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r Resident
nr  Non-resident
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