## (ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Superintendent

## **RECOMMENDED CABINET APPOINTMENTS**

The Superintendent recommends that the following individual be appointed to the classification indicated, to be effective upon approval by the Board.

(4)(nr) Calvin Fermin Deputy Superintendent Schedule 03, Range 19A Office of the Superintendent \$158,597

## **RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS**

The Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective upon approval by the Board.

(2)(r)	Gregory T. Ware	Director I, Black & Latino Male Achievement Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 14A \$90,000
(5)(r)	Robert Morris	Facilities Planning Analyst II Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 06A \$88,430
(5)(nr)	Luther Albinger	Coordinator I, Procurement Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 06A \$87,818
(2)(r)	Latricia Johnson	Coordinator II, School Improvement Office of the Chief of Communications & School Performance	Schedule 03, Range 07C \$79,761
(5)(r)	Kristin Berard	Data Support Analyst III Office of the Chief of Communications & School Performance	Schedule 03, Range 07A \$78,901
(5)(nr)	Austin Weber	Recreation Supervising Associate II Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 04A \$72,686
(5)(r)	Grace Nicora	Research Analyst III Office of the Chief of Communications & School Performance	Schedule 03, Range 07A \$63,969
(5)(nr)	Alisha Swartout	Business Analyst III Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 07A \$63,969
(4)(r)	Arlensiu Garcia Novelli	Planning Assistant III Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 02A \$62,875
(5)(nr)	Cathleen Reigle	Audiologist Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 08C \$62,260
(2)(nr)	Demaris Dotson	Systems Administrator Office of the Chief of Communications & School Performance	Schedule 03, Range 06A \$61,005
(2)(r)	Jeremy Harden	Systems Administrator Office of the Chief of Communications & School Performance	Schedule 03, Range 06A \$61,005
(1)(r)	Sarah Lueth	Accountant IV Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 06A \$61,005
(5)(r)	Mya DeVecchis	Recreation Supervising Associate II Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 04A \$50,387
(2)(r)	Margie Shaw	Administrative Assistant III Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 03A \$46,769
(5)(r)	Lori Wierzba	Central Kitchen Manager Assistant II	Schedule 03, Range 01A

Page 1 of 4

(2)(r) Hope Manuel Planning Assistant III Schedule 03, Range 02A Office of the Chief of Academics \$44,972

## RECOMMENDED REASSIGNMENTS

The following individuals are recommended for appointment to the reassignments indicated, to be effective upon approval by the Board.

(2)(r)	Ramon Evans	Principal II, Vincent High School Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 15A \$134,556
(2)(r)	Daryl Burns	Principal on Special Assignment Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 15A \$120,315
(2)(r)	Phyllis Smith	Assistant Principal III, Alliance High School Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 12C \$90,648
(5)(r)	Allan Laird	Assistant Principal, Hamilton Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$85,431
RECON	MENDED LTE CONTRAC	CTS (To be effective upon the Board's approval)	
(5)(nr)	Lucy Woerfel	Audiologist Office of the Chief of Academics 09/16/19 to 12/20/19	\$45.00
(5)(r)	Teresa Grinker	Special Education Supervisor Office of the Chief of Academics 11/11/19 to 03/27/20	\$40.00
(4)(r)	Yvette Martel	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 11/01/19 to 05/31/20	\$40.00
(5)(nr)	Grace Nicora	Research Analyst III Office of the Chief of Communications & School Performance 11/25/19 to 02/25/20	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Susan Ratka	Principal Assessor Office of the Chief of School Administration 10/01/19 to 04/30/20	\$40.00
(5)(nr)	Mary Ruzga	UNSIL World Fair Coordinator Office of the Chief of Academics 11/01/19 to 06/01/20	\$40.00
(1)(r)	Rebecca Comfort	First Nations Studies College Access Program Coordinator Office of the Chief of Academics 11/01/19 to 05/01/20	\$35.00
(5)(r)	Anne Desotelle	Reading Interventionist Office of the Chief of School Administration 11/18/19 to 06/11/20	\$35.00
(5)(r)	Doreen Nehmer	Math Intervention Teacher Office of the Chief of School Administration 11/18/19 to 04/20/20	\$35.00

(2)(r)	Carla Jackson	Safety Operations Supervisor Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/30/19 to 03/30/20	\$33.47
(5)(r)	Doris Bisek	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 11/11/19 to 06/30/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Michele Butz	Montessori Support Office of the Chief of School Administration 11/01/19 to 06/01/20	\$30.00
(2)(nr)	Melissa Childs	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 11/18/19 to 04/01/20	\$30.00
(2)(nr)	Sarita Felder	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 11/11/19 to 04/01/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Joan Kuehl	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 11/11/19 to 04/01/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Mondell Mayfield	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 11/11/19 to 06/30/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Kathleen Porter	Science Lab Resource Instructor Office of the Chief of School Administration 11/15/19 to 04/15/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	John Roch	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 11/11/19 to 04/01/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Carol Stein	MYP/CP Programme Support Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/20 to 06/30/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Jane Borden	Reading Interventionist Office of the Chief of School Administration 11/15/19 to 04/15/20	\$28.50
(5)(nr)	Theodore Wegner	Law Clerk Office of the Chief of Human Resources 11/19/19 to 05/11/20	\$20.00

Native American

African American

Asian/Oriental/Pacific Islander Hispanic White

<sup>1</sup> 2 3 4 5 6 Other

- r Resident
- nr Non-resident